DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$16.00 \$16.00 Pgs=3

2017-903388 08/31/2017 09:18 AM

MCDONALD CARANO LLP

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1220-04-513-014

Recording Requested by When Recorded Mail to: Sarah E. Baley, Esq. McDonald Carano LLP P.O. Box 2670 Reno, NV 89505

Send Tax Statements to: Sally Salyards 1394 Kittyhawk Ave. Gardnerville, NV 89410

The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the personal information of any person or persons per NRS 239B.030.

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS DEED is entered into this 29th day of August, 2017, by and between SALLY SALYARDS, unmarried woman, as the Grantor, and SALLY SALYARDS, as Trustee of THE SALLY SALYARDS TRUST, dated August 29, 2017, as the Grantee.

The Grantor, without consideration, hereby quitclaims and conveys to the Grantee all her right, title, and interest in and to that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, having Assessor's Parcel Number 1220-04-513-014, commonly known as 1394 Kittyhawk Ave., Gardnerville, NV, and more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SALLY SALYARDS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEVADA)
	: ss
COUNTY OF WASHOE)

This 29th day of August, 2017, personally appeared before me, a notary public, SALLY SALYARDS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

Pamela Valentine
Notary Public
Washoe County, NV
Comm. Expires 5/09/19
Certificate No: 15-1456-2

NOTARY PUBLIC

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

APN 1220-04-513-014

1394 Kittyhawk Ave. Gardnerville, NV 89410

That certain real property situate in Douglas County, Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 103, CARSON VALLEY ESTATES SUBDIVISION, UNIT NO. 5, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 11, 1972, as Document No. 61096.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues, or profits thereof.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

					ORDERS OPTIONAL	. USE ONLY
1. Assessor Par				Documen	ıt/Instrument <u>#:</u>	
a) <u>1220-04-51.</u>		_		Book:	Pag	e:
				Date of R		
		-		Notes:	rust - ok KLE	
d)		_				
0 T (D.						
2. Type of Prop	erτy: /acant Land	b) (7	Single Fam Re	ne.		
' '	racant Land Condo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex			
· 🗀	Apt. Bldg.	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	-		
	Agricultural	h)	Mobile Home	And the second	The state of the s	1
1) 🔲 🔾	Other			_	_ \	
2 Tatal Value	Calaa Dulaa -f	Dranatic		0	1	
3. Total Value/			e marine de la companya de la compa	ф Ф	 	
	of Foreclosure C	חכן (value o	r property)	\$		
Transfer Tax \			1	\$		
Real Property	Transfer Tax D	ie:	1	3		
4. If Exemption	Claimed:		1	7	/ /	
	<u>Claimed.</u> Tax Exemption, p	or NDC 275 0	an Section:	7		
	rax Exemption, p Reason for Exemp	ei ivico 373.0	This prope	rty is he	ing transferred i	nto The Sally
	ds Trust, withou			ILY 13 DC	ing transferred i	ino The Dany
	as riast, without	at combinera	7		· ·	
5. Partial Intere	st: Percentage	being trans	ferred:	100	%	
		_	The same of the sa	1		
The undersigned of						
and NRS 375.110,						
belief, and can be						
provided herein. F						
of additional tax du	ue, may result in a	penany of 10	m or the tax	uue pius	mueresi at 1% per	monti.
Pursuant to NR	S 375.030 the F	Buver and So	eller shall h	e jointly	and severally I	liable for any
additional amou	N. N.	, c. aa o	Olimii N		and coveranty i	,
Signature		Maine		/ പ	nacity for Granto	or/Grantee
	THE WAS THE	X VIII IM			pacity for Granto	
Signature		0 0	,	Ca	pacity	
	_	-				
SELLER (GR	<u>ANTOR) INFO</u>	RMATION	BU'	<u>YER (G</u>	RANTEE) INF	<u>ORMATION</u>
(REQI	UIRED)				QUIRED) Sally Salyare	
Print Name: 5		0	-	Name:	The Sally Salyards	
_	1394 Kittyhawk A	ve.	_ Addre	ss:	1394 Kittyhawk	Ave.
City:	Gardnerville	``	_ City:		Gardnerville	
State:	NV Zip:	89410	_ State:		NV Zip:	89410
			_			
COMPANY/PE	ERSON REQU	IESTING R	ECORDIN	G		
460	THE SELLER OR BUY					
	McDonald Cara				Escrow#	
- Thu	PO Box 2670					* ·
City: Peno	2 3 2011 2010		State:	NV	Zip:	89505